

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			5897 TS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⊏		▼ _ ▼		▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Hono	orable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Shaun P. Gallagher			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CHEMRITE INDUSTRIES	
			Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conv	eyance:				
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			s: 7120 E. Orchard Rd. #110	
☐ Other					
	[-			nnial State: ^{CO} Zip: ⁸⁰¹¹¹	
Execution Date:_	08/12/2003 Execution Date:			s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
If this docume	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)			on date of the application is: 12/10/2003	
		Additional numbers a		No	
concerning doc	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John L. Welsh			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	WELSH & FLAXM		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
08/2004 HALI11 00000069	004 HALI11 00000069 29196677				
C:8021 5.00 DA	35.00 OP		8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address: 2450 Crystal Drive Suite 112				
Ī	State:_ ^{VA} _Z	Zip: 22202			
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
John L. Wels Name	sh of Person Signing		Signature		
L	Total nur	mber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, a	nd documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shaun P. Gallagher of 91 Falcon Hills Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126, have invented certain improvements in a BOTTLE for which I have made application (Docket No. CHEM-001 for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed by me concurrently herewith; and,

WHEREAS, Chemrite Industries, 7120 E. Orchard Rd. #110, Centennial, CO 80111, a Colorado corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from said Shaun P. Gallagher, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor by these present does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which have been and may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to assign and all of said Letters Patent, to said Assignee as Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of _____ day of _____

RECORDED: 01/05/2004

Macon & Hally & Shaun P. Gallagher

PATENT REEL: 014870 FRAME: 0682